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January 4, 2024 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Filing Center 
201 High Street SE, Suite 100 
Salem, Oregon 97301-3398 

Re: Docket UE 426 – In the Matter of Idaho Power Company’s Request for a 
General Rate Revision 

 
Attention Filing Center: 
 
Yesterday, Idaho Power Company (“Idaho Power”) filed a Proposed Procedural Schedule 
on behalf of Idaho Power, Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (“Staff”), and 
the Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board (“CUB”).  The parties have continued to confer on the 
Proposed Procedural Schedule and submit additional changes. 
 
Outlined in the table below, dates originally proposed between parties have been stricken, 
the additional dates italicized reflect the newly proposed changes from Idaho Power, Staff 
and CUB. 
 

Event Deadline 
Prehearing Conference (PHC) Tuesday, January 9, 2024 

Deadline for Staff and Intervenors 
Workshop Questions to Idaho Power 

Friday, February 2, 2024 

Deadline to File Budgets for Intervenor 
Funding 

Monday, February 5, 2024 

Idaho Power Company Workshop Monday, February 12, 2024 or 
Tuesday, February 13, 2024 

1st Settlement Conference (Cost of 
Capital) 

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 
Tuesday, February 13, 2024 

Settlement Status Report to ALJ Monday, February 26, 2024 
Tuesday, February 20, 2024 

Commissioner's Informational Hearing 
6:00 PM to 8:00 PM 

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 
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Staff & Intervenors File Opening 
Testimony 

Friday, March 15, 2024 

2nd Settlement Conference Friday, April 5, 2024 
Settlement Status Report to ALJ Thursday, April 11, 2024 

Idaho Power Reply Testimony Due Tuesday, April 30, 2024 
3rd Settlement Conference Monday, May 13, 2024 

Monday, May 6, 2024 
Settlement Status Report to ALJ  Sunday, May 19, 2024 

Friday, May 10, 2024 
Staff & Intervenors File Rebuttal & Cross 

Answering Testimony 
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 

4th Settlement Conference Tuesday, June 4, 2024 
Settlement Status Report to ALJ Monday, June 10, 2024 

Idaho Power Surrebuttal Testimony Due Wednesday, June 12, 2024 
5th Settlement Conference Friday, June 14, 2024 

Settlement Status Report to ALJ  Monday, June 17, 2024 
Cross Exam Statements & Exhibits from 

All Parties 
Tuesday, June 18, 2024 

Evidentiary Hearing Tuesday, June 25, 2024 
Idaho Power Opening Brief Due Tuesday, July 16, 2024 

Motions to Admit Friday, July 26, 2024 
Staff and Intervenors Reply Briefs Due Thursday, August 1, 2024 

Idaho Power Closing Brief and 
Staff/Intervenor Cross-Answering Briefs 

Due 

Thursday, August 15, 2024 

Oral Argument Tuesday, August 20, 2024 
Commission Order – Target Date Tuesday, October 1, 2024 

Rate Effective Date Tuesday, October 15, 2024 
 
Please contact this office with any questions.  
 
Sincerely, 

   
Jocelyn Pease 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
503-290-3620 
jocelyn@mrg-law.com 
dockets@mrg-law.com  
Attorney for Idaho Power Company 
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